SMD CERAMIC ANTENNA
Data Shee
Peak Gain
Chip Antenna
t
For 2400-2484MHz
3.2x1.6mm [EIA1206
HZ3216WA02

Center Frequency Range 2450MHZ
Input Impedance 50 Ω
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
CA - 2450 - 31
Material Frequency Size
CHINA ZHENHUA GROUP YUNKE ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD Rev. 1.0 | 3
Data Sheet
SMD CERAMIC ANTENNA
EVALUATION BOARD
CHINA ZHENHUA GROUP YUNKE ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD Rev. 1.0 | 4
Data Sheet
SMD CERAMIC ANTENNA
RADIATION PATTERNS
2.4GHz WLAN BAND
◎ 3D Gain Pattern (240 0 MHz)
2.18
1.34
0.5
-0.34
- 1.18
-2.02
-2.86
-3.7
-4.54
-5.38
-6.22
-7.07
-7.91
-8.75
-9.59
- 10.4
- 11.3
- 12.1
◎ 3D Gain Pattern (2440 MHz)
2.6
1.69
0.78
-0.13
- 1.05
- 1.96
-2.87
-3.78
-4.69
-5.61
-6.52
-7.43
-8.34
-9.26
- 10.2
- 11.1
- 12
- 12.9
◎ 3D Gain Pattern (2480 MHz)
1.81
1.09